503375936 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATISH DEGALA	03/04/2014
CHRISTOPHER MATTHEW MCGINLEY	03/04/2014
KENNETH BRUCE THURMOND	03/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 2200, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP **Address Line 1:** 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031528.01127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA PEREIRA
SIGNATURE:	/gloria pereira/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=031528-01127_Assignment-as-filed_Jul-01-2015#page1.tif source=031528-01127_Assignment-as-filed_Jul-01-2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503375936 REEL: 036001 FRAME: 0234

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's	CAREFUSION 2200, INC.		
Name(s)	3750 Torrey View Court		
Address(es)]		San Diego, CA 92130	
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers t	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ringement, if any, and all rights pursuant	right, title and interest,
[Title of Invention]	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND	DEVICES FOR STERILIZING ANTISER	PTIC SOLUTIONS
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be	otherwise indicated belowfiled on January 8, 20	ont of the United States was executed on e	88
completed]	and all Letters Patent of the United Sta division, renewal, substitute, reissue	ates to be obtained therefor on said applicate or reexamination thereof, and any others for which the same may be granted.	ation or any continuation.
	continuing, divisional, reissue or reassignments in connection with such a The ASSIGNOR agrees to e litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexe	execute all papers necessary in connection of the examination applications thereof and a pplications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning to examination thereof or Letters Patent or reiss in every way possible in obtaining and gation, or other legal proceeding.	lso to execute separate necessary or expedient. n with any interference, this application or any sue patent issued thereon
[Signature(s)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he Satish DEGALA	
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Chris mus	Christopher Matthew MCGINLEY	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Kenneth Bruce THURMOND	March 4, 2014 (DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
AFDOCS/10655937.1			

PATENT REEL: 036001 FRAME: 0235

Daglest Ma	031528.01062
Docket No	031328.01062

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

	consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by			
[Insert	CAREFUSION 2200, INC.			
ASSIGNEE's	3750 Torrey View Court			
Name(s) Address(es)		San Diego, CA 92130		
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	of which is hereby acknowledged, the und ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig gement, if any, and all rights pursuant to	ght, title and interest,	
[Title of Invention]	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND D	EVICES FOR STERILIZING ANTISEPTI	IC SOLUTIONS	
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unles otherwise indicated below:			
application, this section must be completed]	filed on January 8, 201 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to in	4 , Serial No. 14/150488 sert the series code, serial number and/or filing date h		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	continuing, divisional, reissue or ree	ecute all papers necessary in connection wi xamination applications thereof and also plications as the ASSIGNEE may deem ne	to execute separate	
	litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexar	ecute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning thin nination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue in every way possible in obtaining and pration, or other legal proceeding.	is application or any e patent issued thereon	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/	their signature(s).	
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	Satish DEGALA (TYPE NAME) Christopher Matthew MCGINLEY	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	18	Kenneth Bruce THURMOND	5 MARCH 2014	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

AFDOCS/10655937.1

PATENT REEL: 036001 FRAME: 0236

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 07/01/2015

(SIGNATURE)